

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8977/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2004 in DBCSA No. 456/2003 &
SBCWP No. 6160/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NATHU LAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN&ANR

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gauri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, adv.

Mr. Sanjay M Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shneeshi Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after one week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master